Date: March 19, 2024

To,
Listing Department

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 541402

To,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited
Village Wadki, Gat No.1209,
Taluka Haveli, Dist.
Pune – 412 308,
Maharashtra, India

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (the "(SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to change in shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited ("Company"), pursuant to Rights issue under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and Behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group

Milind Manohar Padole

Date: March 19, 2024

Place: Pune Encl: as above

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Affordable Robot	tic & Automation L	imited		
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Promoters: a. Milind Manohar Padole and b. Manohar Pandurang Padole Promoter Group: a. Rahul Milind Padole b. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole c. Manju Manish Padole d. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo e. Shabri Milind Padole				
Whether the Acquirer(s) belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as s follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin gcapital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:					
a). Shares carrying voting rights:					
	47.25.241	46.52	46.52		
Milind Manohar Padole Manohar Pandurang Padole	47,35,241 99,727	46.52 0.98	46.52 0.98		
Rahul Milind Padole	14,22,359	13.97	13.97		
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
5. Manju Manish Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo	100	0.00	0.00		
7. Shabri Milind Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
Total	62,57,727	61.47	61.47		
b). Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others):	-	-	-		
c). Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares:	-	-	-		
d). Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-		
e). Total (a+b+c+d)	62,57,727	61.47	61.47		
Details of acquisition / sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold					
Milind Manohar Padole	-	-	-		
2. Manohar Pandurang Padole	-	-	-		
3. Rahul Milind Padole	-	-	-		
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole	-	-	-		
5. Manju Manish Padole	-	-	-		

6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo	-	-	-		
7. Shabri Milind Padole	-	-	-		
Total	-	-	-		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	-	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	-	-	-		
After the acquisition / sale, holdingof:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold					
Milind Manohar Padole	47,35,241	46.52	46.52		
2. Manohar Pandurang Padole	99,727	0.98	0.98		
3. Rahul Milind Padole	14,22,359	13.97	13.97		
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
5. Manju Manish Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo	100	0.00	0.00		
7. Shabri Milind Padole	100	0.00	0.00		
Total	62,57,727	55.64	55.64		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. openmarket/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-setransfer etc).	Pursuant to Rights issue of the Equity Shares by the Company				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 15, 2024 (Date of Allotment of Equity shares by the company pursuant to Rights Issue)				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale-	₹ 10,17,96,000 (Comprising of 1,01,79,600 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	₹ 11,24,62,660 (Comprising of 1,12,46,266 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹ 11,24,62,660 (Comprising of 1,12,46,266 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)				

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares ofthe TC.

For and B	Sehalf of 1	Promoter	and P	Promoter	Group
-----------	-------------	----------	-------	----------	-------

Milind Manohar Padole

Date: March 19, 2024

Place: Pune